
General $1,989,549

Capital Outlay $1,265,071

Special Education $648,217

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.557

Owner Occupied $3.484

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.210

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $3.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,014,217

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,014,217Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $307,204,917

Owner Occupied $95,214,973

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $93,436,722

Total $495,856,612

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

11.7

18.8%

31.6

$45,806Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 257.178

9-12 99.742

271.339

108.794

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 380.976 405.419

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 415

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 110

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 13.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 8.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.9%

31

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 251

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 391

Educational Funds $10,438

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 391.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.9

26.4

22.6

25.3

24.6

57

2021-2022 Profile of Deubrook Area School District 05-6

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 24.056 25.286

100 School Ave, White, SD  57276

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,197

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $4,420,665

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,748,679

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$517,448

$9,102

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $134,150

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,618,315

County $30,779

State $1,770,887

Federal $154,404

Total $3,574,385

$1,474,086

$0

$1,326

$203,761

$677,788

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,679,173 $677,788

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$44,771

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$276,411

$249,946

$271,738

$0

$23,979

$3,324

$0

$1,704

$0

$0

$223,848

$81,067

$51,651

$29,077

$2,162

$0

$0

$3,531

$21,333

$231,235

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$100,249 $8,104 $0

$0 $297,781 $0

$575,746 $25,932 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,629,992

$32,794

$0

$194,741

$196,846

$60,929

$0

$120,120

$0

$56,368

$0

$0

$0

$85,029

$549,707

$11,862

$0

$52,284

$59,256

$33,363

$0

$56,228

$0

$21,147

$0

$0

$0

$9,982

$53,576

$9,102

$0

$77,356

$17,491

$1,213

$228,680

$277,459

$273,900

$2,956

$0

$0

$0

$24,406

$263,374

$86

$0

$27,301

$4,632

$11,808

$136,730

$97,297

$0

$134,447

$29

$0

$0

$93,215

$0

$0

$0

$359

$0

$0

$4,353,037

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$713

$0

$0

$0

$4,122

$1,040

$0

$50,574

$0

$6,620

$0

$0

$223,848

$2,584

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deubrook Area School District 05-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$305,500 $219,834

$3,356,918 $896,975 $609,440Total Expenditures

$2,376,819 $793,829 $966,139 $768,919 $4,353,395 $289,501


