as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Deubrook Area School District 05-6

100 School Ave, White, SD 57276

Home County: Brookings Area in Square Miles: 251

Stu	dent	Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	415
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	391
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	391.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	110
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	57
% Special Needs Students*	13.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	8.2%
District Dropout Rate	1.1%
District Attendance Rate	93.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.1
Number of Graduates	31

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,806
Avg Years of Experience	11.7
% with Advanced Degrees	18.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	31.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

()	
English	22.6
Math	26.4
Reading	23.9
Science	25.3
Composite Score	24.6
Number Tested	10

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,197

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	24.056	25.286
KG-8	257.178	271.339
9-12	99.742	108.794
Total	380.976	405.419

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,438

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,014,217
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,014,217

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$495,856,612
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$93,436,722
Owner Occupied	\$95,214,973
Agricultural	\$307,204,917

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,989,549
Capital Outlay	\$1,265,071
Special Education	\$648,217
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.557
Owner Occupied	\$3.484
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.210
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,618,315	\$1,474,086	\$677,788	Impact Aid	
County	\$30,779	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$1,770,887	\$1,326	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$154,404	\$203,761	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$3,574,385	\$1,679,173	\$677,788	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

_			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,748,679	\$231,235	\$517,448
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$9,102
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$276,411	\$23,979	\$51,651
Administration Services	\$249,946	\$3,324	\$29,077
Fiscal Services	\$100,249	\$8,104	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$297,781	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$575,746	\$25,932	\$0
Transportation Services	\$271,738	\$0	\$2,162
Other Support Services	\$0	\$1,704	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$223,848	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$134,150	\$81,067	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,356,918	\$896,975	\$609,440

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,629,992	\$549,707	\$53,576	\$263,374	\$0	\$713
PK Instruction	\$32,794	\$11,862	\$9,102	\$86	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$194,741	\$52,284	\$77,356	\$27,301	\$359	\$0
Administration Services	\$196,846	\$59,256	\$17,491	\$4,632	\$0	\$4,122
Fiscal Services	\$60,929	\$33,363	\$1,213	\$11,808	\$0	\$1,040
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$228,680	\$136,730	\$4,353,037	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$120,120	\$56,228	\$277,459	\$97,297	\$0	\$50,574
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$273,900	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$56,368	\$21,147	\$2,956	\$134,447	\$0	\$6,620
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$29	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$223,848
Co-Curricular	\$85,029	\$9,982	\$24,406	\$93,215	\$0	\$2,584
Total Expenditures	\$2,376,819	\$793,829	\$966,139	\$768,919	\$4,353,395	\$289,501

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.